| 98:38 | T DEED, made this16 RENICKER | TRUST DEED | Vol mgo | Page 4548 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | | day of | ***** | |
| as Grantor, ASP VIOLA JUNE | EN TITLE & ESCROW, AMUNDSON | INC. | | |
| as Beneficiary, | | | | , as Trustee, a |
| | W | ITNESSETH: | | |
| IN KLAMATH | W Cably grants, bargains, sells ar County, Oregon, d "A" ATTACHED HERETO | d conveys to trus | tee in trust, with pow | er of sale, the proper |
| | HERETO | u. | | |
| | | | | an an an an Armanan. An an an an Armanan an A |
| | | | | |
| THIS TRUST DI FAVOR OF KLAN | ED IS SECOND AND INFER ATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN | IOR TO THAT TRI | JST DEFED TAL | |
| | TATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVIN | IGS AND LOAN AS | SSOCIATION. | |
| together with all and single | les et a | 4 | | |
| now or herealter appertaini tion with said real estate. | lar the tenements, hereditaments and ng, and the rents, issues and profits E OF SECURING PERFORMAN SAND ELCULT MERFORMAN | nd appurtenances and thereof and all fixtu | all other rights thereunto | belonging or in anywis |
| | | | | connec. |
| Bot sopper prid () | payable to beneficiary or order and | Dollars, with inte | rest thereon according to | (he 4 |
| | | | | |
| nerem, shall become immedia | tely due and secured by this | instrument irron- | the written consent or app | installment of said note rein is sold, agreed to be proval of the bornetic |
| To protect the securit I. To protect, preserve at | y of this trust deed, grantor agrees: | | ve of the maturity date | es expressed therein, or |
| 2. 10 complete or restor | or said property, | thereal the or o | tent or creating any restrictio ther agreement affecting this ey, without warranty, all or au onveyance may be described eto," and the restricts described | n thereon; (c) join in any deed or the lien or charge |
| ions and restrictions affecting said | s, ordinances, regulations, covenants, com | i servicer proof | of the truthlulness thereof T | any matters or facts shall |
| by filing officers or searching age | well as the cost of all lien searches man | he pointed by a court, | , either in person, by agent and without monoton | er, beneficiary may at any or by a receiver to be ac |
| 4. To provide and continu | ously pul-t-1 | the erfy or any part the issues and profits, in the less costs and | icluding those past due and | otherwise collect the rents. |
| ompanies acceptable to the benef, olicies of insurance shall be delive | ciary, with loss payable to the latter; | in licitary may determin in 11. The enter 11. collection of | ne. ring upon and taking energy, | and in such order as bene- |
| on of any policy of insurance n | ry at least lifteen days prior to the expire | o property, and the ap | plication or release thereof as | |
| ary upon any indebtedness secured ay determine, or at option of ben | thereby and in such order as beneficiary | 12. Upon def. hereby or in his peri | ault by grantor in payment of ormance of any agreement be | any indebtedness secured |
| t done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep said premises free | the of default hereunder or invalidate any | event the beneliciary in equity as a mort advertisement and | at his election may proceed to age or direct the truster to in | and payable. In such an o foreclose this trust deed |
| arges become past due or delinque beneficiary; should the grantor la | it of such taxes, assessments and other nt and promptly deliver receipts therefor | remedy, either at law of the beneliciary elects | e, or may direct the trustee to or in equity, which the beneticia to foreclose by advertisement a | pursue any other right or ry may have. In the event |
| direct payment or by providing ke such payment, beneticiary ma I the amount so paid, with interest | other charges payable by grantor, either beneficiary with funds with which to y, at its option, make payment thereof. | secured hereby whereu notice thereol as then in the manner provide | pon the trustee shall lix the tip required by law and proceed to | y to satisfy the obligation ne and place of sale, give |
| st deed, shall be added to and be st deed, without waiver of any r | described in paragraphs 6 and 7 of this come a part of the debt secured by this | sale, and at any time sale, the grantor or ar | prior to 5 days before the date | ure by advertisement and the trustee conducts the |
| e extent that they are bound to cribed, and all such payments shall | as the grantor, shall be bound to the t the payment of the obligation bering | entire amount due at not then be due had n | the time of the cure other that o default occurred. Any other | be cured by paying the in such portion as would |
| titute a breach of this trust deed. 6. To pay all costs, fees and | deed immediately due and payable and | obligation or trust dee defaults, the person ef | d. In any case, in addition i lecting the cure shall pay to | ance required under the to curing the default or |
| actually incurred. | obligation and trustee's and attorney's | by law. 14. Otherwise, t | he sale shall he hold it | ng the amounts provided |
| suit for the foreclosure of this d | iny action or proceeding purporting to beneficiary or trustee; and in any suit, liciary or trustee may appear, including red, to pay all costs and expenses, in- liciarys or trustee's attorney. | in one parcel or in se auction to the highest | parate parcels and shall sell i bidder for cash possible | sell said property either the parcel or parcels at |
| int of attorney's lees mentioned in by the trial court and in the eve | this paragraph 7 in all cases shall be | the property so sold, b plied. The recitals in th of the truthfulation th | ut without any covenant or w e deed of any matters of fact. | uired by law conveying arranty, express or im- |
| tees on such appeal. It is nutually adread it -i | as the beneficiary's or trustee's attor- | 15. When trusted shall apply the proceeds | sells pursuant to the powers of sale to payment of (1) | provided herein, trustee |
| o. In the event that any portion the right of eminent domain or ec- if it so elects, to require that all | o or all of said property shall be taken indemnation, beneficiary shall have the or any portion of the monies payable are in excess of the mones payable | having recorded liens si | igation secured by the trust d | ble charge by trustee's ecd. (3) to all persons |
| y all reasonable costs, expenses a ed by grantor in such proceedin d by it first upon any reasonable. | are in excess of the amount required nd attorney's tees necessarily paid or ks, shall be paid to beneficiary and | surplus. 16. Beneficiary n sors to any trustee nam | and of the to the successor in it say from time to time appoint ed herein or to any successor. | a successor or succes- |
| in such proceedings, and the b. d hereby; and grantor agrees, at xecute such instruments as shall | necessarily paid or incurred by hene- alance applied upon the indebtedness its own expense, to take such actions | trustee, the latter shall upon any trustee herein r | be vested with all title, power amed or appointed because | ance to the successor s and duties conferred |
| 9. At any time and from time t payment of its lees and present | equest. | which, when recorded in which the property is situ | the mortgage records of the | county or counties in |
| bility of any person for the payn nsent to the making of any map | es, lor cancellation), without allecting with of the indebtedness, trustee may or plat of said property (h) iai | acknowledged is made a obligated to notily any p trust or of any action or | public record as provided b arty hereto of pending sale un | I. duly executed and y law. Trustee is not der any other dued of |
| The Trust Deed Act provides that the | | | en action or proceeding is brou | ght by trustee |
| | a traisfee hereunder must be either on atterr to do business under the laws of Oregon ates, agents or branches, the United States o | or me United States, a tit ir any agency thereof, or a | a insurance company authorized rescrow agent licensed under OK | bank, trust company to insure title to reat S 695.505 to 695.585. |
| | | | | |

ACCENT

1 di

. .

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto Trust Deed in favor of Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association, recorded on March 9, 1983 in Book M-83 at page 3545.

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily tor grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| * IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (tot applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regula isenficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by makin lisclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or f compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. | s a creditor Larry A tion Z, the g required | Iden Renicker | | |
| If the signer of the abave is a corporation, so the form of acknowledgement opposite.} | | | | |
| STATE OF OREGON. | STATE OF OREGON | | | |
|) ss. | |) ss. | | |
| County of | County of | and a grant of the first of the second se | and a second | |
| March (146 , 19.89 , by | | cknowledged before me on | - | |
| Jarry Alden Penicker | as | | | |
| in in the second s | of | | | |
| A STATE AND A STAT | | | | |
| Jandra Handsaher | | | | |
| (SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon | Notary Public for Orego | n | (SEAL) | |
| My commission expires: 7-23-89 | My commission expires: | A second state of the second stat | • | |
| The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby a said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all eviden herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, with | ne directed, on payment to nces of indebtedness secure | o you of any sums owing to you un ed by said trust deed (which are d | der the terms of lelivered to you | |
| estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance | and documents to | <u>a se sé agradation de la setemente</u> | • | |
| an a | a General para ang katalang katal | A A second second second second | | |
| DATED: , 19 | | <u></u> | | |
| | | | | |
| | | Beneficiary | ····· | |
| n in the Annual Charlest in all a 24 and 4 | | | | |
| Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secure | as. Both must be delivered to the | trustee for cancellation before reconveyance v | will be made. | |
| | | | | |
| TRUST DEED | | STATE OF OREGON, | } ss. | |
| STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO PORTLAND. ORE. | | I certify that the with | , | |
| Larry Alden Reicker | n an | was received for record on t | | |
| and the second | | of | | |
| | SPACE RESERVED | at | | |

Viola June Amundson

Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 600 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

FOR RECORDER'S USE

page ment/microfilm/reception No....., Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

..... or as fee/file/instru-

TITLE

Deputy

4549

NAME

By

EXHIBIT "A"

4550

PARCEL 1:

Lot 17 and the E 1/2 of Lot 18, RE-SUBDIVISION OF TRACTS B and C of FRONTIER TRACTS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

A tract of land situated in Lot 16 of "SUBDIVISION OF A PORTION OF TRACTS 'B' and 'C' FRONTIER TRACTS" and being in the NE 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 9, Township 36 South, Range 6 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of said Lot 16; thence North 89 degrees 17' East, along the South line of said Lot 16, 5.0 feet; thence North 01 degrees 45' 30" West 97.8 feet to the Northwest corner of said Lot 16; thence South 01 degrees 11' West 97.8 feet to the point of beginning, with bearings based on the South line of said Lot 16 as being North 89 degrees 17'

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

| Filed of | for record at a <u>March</u> | | pen Title Co. | | | | |
|-------------|---------------------------------|----|---------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|----------------|
| FEE | \$18.00 | of | y at 10.15 | o'clock Al | M., and duly recorded e4548 | <u> </u> | <u>M89</u> day |
| | | | | Evelyn Bi By | ehn County C Dauleste M | Clerk Clebinda | , |